
Title Description FileName Keywords
Media
Code

Time CD Track Index

Control CD # Tr In Tr/In Description Time 0 0

1 PWR-01 01 01 01-01 FIREARM 1 – 5 VERSIONS :16 0 0

2 PWR-01 02 01 02-01 FIREARM 2 – 5 VERSIONS :18 0 0

3 PWR-01 03 01 03-01 FIREARM 3 – 5 VERSIONS :13 0 0

4 PWR-01 04 01 04-01 FIREARM 4 – 5 VERSIONS :14 0 0

5 PWR-01 05 01 05-01 FIREARM 5, WITH SILENCER – 5 VERSIONS :10 0 0

6 PWR-01 06 01 06-01 FIREARM 6 – 6 VERSIONS :27 0 0

7 PWR-01 07 01 07-01 PUNCH 1 – 5 VERSIONS :10 0 0

8 PWR-01 08 01 08-01 PUNCH 2 – 8 VERSIONS :13 0 0

9 PWR-01 09 01 09-01 TENNIS, SMASH 1 – 5 VERSIONS :15 0 0

10 PWR-01 10 01 10-01 TENNIS, SMASH 2 – 6 VERSIONS :18 0 0

11 PWR-01 11 01 11-01 ALARM, RINGING – 2 VERSIONS 1:04 0 0

12 PWR-01 12 01 12-01 CAR, PASSING FAST – 4 VERSIONS :31 0 0

13 PWR-01 13 01 13-01 CAR, CRASH – 4 VERSIONS :36 0 0

14 PWR-01 14 01 14-01 ELECTRIC FIELD – 2 VERSIONS :35 0 0

15 PWR-01 15 01 15-01 JETS, PASSING – 6 VERSIONS 2:20 0 0

16 PWR-01 16 01 16-01 AIRPLANE, LANDING – 2 VERSIONS :54 0 0

17 PWR-01 17 01 17-01 AIRPLANE, IN THE SKY – 2 VERSIONS 1:18 0 0

18 PWR-01 18 01 18-01 CAMERA, SHUTTER – 6 VERSIONS :26 0 0

19 PWR-01 19 01 19-01 GLASS, SMASHING – 7 VERSIONS :21 0 0

20 PWR-01 20 01 20-01 HEARTBEAT – 3 VERSIONS 1:09 0 0

21 PWR-01 21 01 21-01 CANON, FIRING – 5 VERSIONS :47 0 0

22 PWR-01 22 01 22-01 LASERS PACK – 8 VERSIONS :56 0 0

23 PWR-01 23 01 23-01 MACHINE, HAMMERING – 2 VERSIONS :59 0 0

24 PWR-01 24 01 24-01 SYNTHESIZER, TITLE MUSIC – 4 VERSIONS 1:07 0 0

25 PWR-01 25 01 25-01 TOILET, FLUSHING – 4 VERSIONS 1:26 0 0

26 PWR-01 26 01 26-01
BUTTONS, CLICK OF PRESSING – 6
VERSIONS

:13 0 0

27 PWR-01 27 01 27-01 THUNDERCLOUDS 1, LIGHTNING EFFECT :22 0 0

28 PWR-01 28 01 28-01 THUNDERCLOUDS 2 :18 0 0

29 PWR-01 29 01 29-01 THUNDERCLOUDS 3, POLAR WINDS :26 0 0

30 PWR-01 30 01 30-01 POLAR WINDS :53 0 0

31 PWR-01 31 01 31-01 HELICOPTER, PASSING – 3 VERSIONS :58 0 0

32 PWR-01 32 01 32-01 FIRE, 1 – 3 VERSIONS 2:07 0 0

33 PWR-01 33 01 33-01 FIRE, BURNING 2 :37 0 0

34 PWR-01 34 01 34-01 FIRE, BURNING 3 :37 0 0

35 PWR-01 35 01 35-01 TRAIN (ELECTRIC), PASSING :34 0 0

36 PWR-01 36 01 36-01 KNIFE, THROWING – 5 VERSIONS :11 0 0

37 PWR-01 37 01 37-01 TIMING, STOPWATCH 1:00 0 0

38 PWR-01 38 01 38-01 CLOCK 1 1:01 0 0

39 PWR-01 39 01 39-01 CLOCK 2 :57 0 0

40 PWR-01 40 01 40-01 CLOCK 3, LARGE WORKINGS 1:04 0 0

41 PWR-01 41 01 41-01 CLOCK 4, CUCKOO 1 :15 0 0

42 PWR-01 42 01 42-01 CLOCK 4, CUCKOO 2 :09 0 0

43 PWR-01 43 01 43-01 CHURCH BELLS :21 0 0

44 PWR-01 44 01 44-01 JUNGLE 1 :48 0 0

45 PWR-01 45 01 45-01 JUNGLE 2 1:01 0 0

46 PWR-01 46 01 46-01 CITY ATMOSPHERE 1 :50 0 0

47 PWR-01 47 01 47-01
CITY ATMOSPHERE 2, RAINING – 2
VERSIONS

1:44 0 0

48 PWR-01 48 01 48-01 ROBOT, WALKING – 3 VERSIONS 1:09 0 0
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49 PWR-01 49 01 49-01
POTATO CHIPS / CAKE, BITING – 6
VERSIONS

:13 0 0

50 PWR-01 50 01 50-01
POTATO CHIPS / CAKE, BITING – 4
VERSIONS

:06 0 0

51 PWR-01 51 01 51-01 APPLE, EATING OF :19 0 0

52 PWR-01 52 01 52-01 BRUSHING OF TEETH :23 0 0

53 PWR-01 53 01 53-01 COMPUTERS, DISK DRIVE READING :17 0 0

54 PWR-01 54 01 54-01 HAMMERING, ON IRON :20 0 0

55 PWR-01 55 01 55-01 SOFT DRINK – 6 VERSIONS 1:22 0 0

56 PWR-01 56 01 56-01 CARTOON SOUNDS 1 – 6 VERSIONS :29 0 0

57 PWR-01 57 01 57-01 CARTOON SOUNDS 2 – 6 VERSIONS :33 0 0

58 PWR-01 58 01 58-01 CARTOON SOUNDS 3 – 3 VERSIONS :07 0 0

59 PWR-01 59 01 59-01 CARTOON SOUNDS 4 – 4 VERSIONS :07 0 0

60 PWR-01 60 01 60-01 CARTOON SOUNDS 5 – 4 VERSIONS :04 0 0

61 PWR-01 61 01 61-01 CARTOON SOUNDS 6 – 3 VERSIONS :09 0 0

62 PWR-01 62 01 62-01 CARTOON SOUNDS 7 – 3 VERSIONS :14 0 0

63 PWR-01 63 01 63-01 CARTOON SOUNDS 8 – 3 VERSIONS :06 0 0

64 PWR-01 64 01 64-01 CARTOON SOUNDS 9 – 3 VERSIONS :04 0 0

65 PWR-01 65 01 65-01
TELEPHONE 1,EFX + TITLE MUSIC – 3
VERSIONS

:30 0 0

66 PWR-01 66 01 66-01
TELEPHONE 2,EFX + TITLE MUSIC – 4
VERSIONS

:47 0 0

67 PWR-01 67 01 67-01 SNAKE, HISSING :37 0 0

68 PWR-01 68 01 68-01 SNORING MAN :25 0 0

69 PWR-01 69 01 69-01 SWARM OF FLIES :16 0 0

70 PWR-01 70 01 70-01 NEWSPAPER, TURNING OF PAGES :27 0 0

71 PWR-01 71 01 71-01 RADAR :28 0 0

72 PWR-01 72 01 72-01 ATOMIC BOMB 1:22 0 0

73 PWR-01 73 01 73-01 BASKETBALL 1 – 4 VERSIONS :19 0 0

74 PWR-01 74 01 74-01 BASKETBALL 2 – 4 VERSIONS :11 0 0

75 PWR-01 75 01 75-01 BASKETBALL 3 – 4 VERSIONS :09 0 0

76 PWR-01 76 01 76-01 BASKETBALL 4 – 3 VERSIONS :09 0 0

77 PWR-01 77 01 77-01 TABLE TENNIS, SMASH 1 – 4 VERSIONS :09 0 0

78 PWR-01 78 01 78-01 TABLE TENNIS, SMASH 2 – 4 VERSIONS :09 0 0

79 PWR-01 79 01 79-01 TABLE TENNIS, SMASH 3 – 4 VERSIONS :13 0 0

80 PWR-01 80 01 80-01 DIVER, UNDER THE SURFACE :33 0 0

81 PWR-01 81 01 81-01
CAR, STARTING & DRIVING AWAY FAST –
2 VERSIONS

:21 0 0

82 PWR-01 82 01 82-01
CUTTING OF PAPER/MATERIAL – 2
VERSIONS

:05 0 0

83 PWR-01 83 01 83-01 DARTS, THROWING – 3 VERSIONS :09 0 0

84 PWR-01 84 01 84-01 STEPS 1, BIG HALL :29 0 0

85 PWR-01 85 01 85-01 STEPS 2, DRY STEPS :29 0 0

86 PWR-01 86 01 86-01 STEPS 3, FASTER – 2 VERSIONS :38 0 0

87 PWR-01 87 01 87-01 GRAMOPHONE RECORD – 3 VERSIONS :27 0 0

88 PWR-01 88 01 88-01 STARS, GLIMMERING :10 0 0

89 PWR-01 89 01 89-01
SYNTH ANIMATION 1 – 4 VERSIONS
TUNED IN

:50 0 0

90 PWR-01 90 01 90-01
SYNTH ANIMATION 2 – 4 VERSIONS
TUNED IN

:54 0 0

91 PWR-01 91 01 91-01
SYNTH ANIMATION 3 – 4 VERSIONS
TUNED IN

:46 0 0

92 PWR-01 92 01 92-01
SYNTH ANIMATION 4 – 5 VERSIONS
TUNED IN

:55 0 0

93 PWR-01 93 01 93-01 THROWING UP – 5 VERSIONS :23 0 0

94 PWR-01 94 01 94-01 SHAMPOO & SHAVING 1:02 0 0

95 PWR-01 95 01 95-01 SHAMPOOING OF HAIR :22 0 0
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96 PWR-01 96 01 96-01 SOAP LATHER IN HANDS :30 0 0

97 PWR-01 97 01 97-01 HAUNTED FOREST 1:24 0 0

98 PWR-01 98 01 98-01 AUDIENCE, 100 PERSONS – 2 VERSIONS 1:21 0 0

99 PWR-01 99 01 99-01 BOWLING, STRIKE – 3 VERSIONS :25 0 0

100 PWR-02 01 01 01-01 ELECTRICAL FIELD 1 1:02 0 0

101 PWR-02 02 01 02-01 ELECTRICAL FIELD 2 1:00 0 0

102 PWR-02 03 01 03-01 ELECTRICAL FIELD 3 1:00 0 0

103 PWR-02 04 01 04-01 ELECTRICAL FIELD 4 1:01 0 0

104 PWR-02 05 01 05-01 FACTORY MACHINE :57 0 0

105 PWR-02 06 01 06-01 FACTORY MACHINE, WITH STEAM :58 0 0

106 PWR-02 07 01 07-01 FACTORY MACHINE, SLOW 1:12 0 0

107 PWR-02 08 01 08-01 FACTORY, SIGNAL :21 0 0

108 PWR-02 09 01 09-01 FACTORY PRESS 1 :34 0 0

109 PWR-02 10 01 10-01 FACTORY PRESS 2 :29 0 0

110 PWR-02 11 01 11-01 FACTORY PRESS 3 :26 0 0

111 PWR-02 12 01 12-01 AIR PRESS 1 :19 0 0

112 PWR-02 13 01 13-01 AIR PRESS 2, HIGH SPEED :34 0 0

113 PWR-02 14 01 14-01 AIR PRESS 3, HIGH SPEED :31 0 0

114 PWR-02 15 01 15-01 AIR PRESS 4, BELT DRIVEN :34 0 0

115 PWR-02 16 01 16-01 FACTORY MACHINE, HAMMERING :58 0 0

116 PWR-02 17 01 17-01
FACTORY MACHINE, WITH ROTOR
HAMMERING

:59 0 0

117 PWR-02 18 01 18-01
FACTORY MACHINE, HAMMERING
SLOWLY

1:09 0 0

118 PWR-02 19 01 19-01 MACHINE, HAMMERING MANUAL :29 0 0

119 PWR-02 20 01 20-01 HAMMERING, IRON 1 :33 0 0

120 PWR-02 21 01 21-01 HAMMERING, IRON 2 :20 0 0

121 PWR-02 22 01 22-01 HAMMERING, IRON 3 :35 0 0

122 PWR-02 23 01 23-01 HYDRAULIC, SAWING MACHINE :57 0 0

123 PWR-02 24 01 24-01 HYDRAULIC, ROTOR :55 0 0

124 PWR-02 25 01 25-01 MOTOR, DIESEL LOW SPEED 1:00 0 0

125 PWR-02 26 01 26-01 MOTOR, DIESEL HIGH SPEED 1:02 0 0

126 PWR-02 27 01 27-01 MOTOR, PETROL 1 :17 0 0

127 PWR-02 28 01 28-01 MOTOR, PETROL 2 :22 0 0

128 PWR-02 29 01 29-01 STEAM – 4 VERSIONS 1:04 0 0

129 PWR-02 30 01 30-01 STEAM MACHINE :52 0 0

130 PWR-02 31 01 31-01 STEAM, WHISTLE :06 0 0

131 PWR-02 32 01 32-01 SUCTION MACHINE :14 0 0

132 PWR-02 33 01 33-01 MACHINE, SLOW 1 :33 0 0

133 PWR-02 34 01 34-01 MACHINE, SLOW 2 :56 0 0

134 PWR-02 35 01 35-01 JACKHAMMER :58 0 0

135 PWR-02 36 01 36-01 SCREW DRIVER 1 –5 VERSIONS :30 0 0

136 PWR-02 37 01 37-01 SCREW DRIVER 2 –5 VERSIONS :31 0 0

137 PWR-02 38 01 38-01 MODEL MOTOR 1 :52 0 0

138 PWR-02 39 01 39-01 MODEL MOTOR 2 :25 0 0

139 PWR-02 40 01 40-01 FILM PROJECTOR 1 :59 0 0

140 PWR-02 41 01 41-01 FILM PROJECTOR 2, OLD MODEL :40 0 0

141 PWR-02 42 01 42-01 GAS BURNER :38 0 0

142 PWR-02 43 01 43-01 FIRE BELL, OLD :59 0 0

143 PWR-02 44 01 44-01 PRINTER 1, OLD :40 0 0

144 PWR-02 45 01 45-01 PRINTER 2 :29 0 0

145 PWR-02 46 01 46-01 PRINTER 3 :32 0 0

146 PWR-02 47 01 47-01 ROTOR, WITH METAL BELT :12 0 0

147 PWR-02 48 01 48-01 ROTOR, CLICKING OFF 1 – 5 VERSIONS :20 0 0
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148 PWR-02 49 01 49-01 ROTOR, CLICKING OFF 2 – 4 VERSIONS :18 0 0

149 PWR-02 50 01 50-01 CONVEYER BELT :27 0 0

150 PWR-02 51 01 51-01 SAW 1, MANUAL :37 0 0

151 PWR-02 52 01 52-01 SAW 2, MANUAL :32 0 0

152 PWR-02 53 01 53-01 SAW 3, MANUAL :09 0 0

153 PWR-02 54 01 54-01 SAW 4, AUTOMATIC :31 0 0

154 PWR-02 55 01 55-01 SAWING MANUALLY :39 0 0

155 PWR-02 56 01 56-01 BELT SAW :15 0 0

156 PWR-02 57 01 57-01 SANDING MACHINE :28 0 0

157 PWR-02 58 01 58-01 SANDING, WITH SANDPAPER :24 0 0

158 PWR-02 59 01 59-01 SCREECHING GATE 1, SHORT :01 0 0

159 PWR-02 60 01 60-01 SQUEAKING :17 0 0

160 PWR-02 61 01 61-01 SPRING SHOTS 1 :22 0 0

161 PWR-02 62 01 62-01 SPRING SHOTS 2 :30 0 0

162 PWR-02 63 01 63-01 CLOCK STRIKES 1, OLD 1:04 0 0

163 PWR-02 64 01 64-01 CLOCK STRIKES 2, DIFFERENT CLOCKS :51 0 0

164 PWR-02 65 01 65-01 SUB-BASS JET :57 0 0

165 PWR-02 66 01 66-01 FACTORY ATMOSPHERE 1 :25 0 0

166 PWR-02 67 01 67-01 FACTORY ATMOSPHERE 2 :23 0 0

167 PWR-02 68 01 68-01 CONVEYOR BELT 1 :58 0 0

168 PWR-02 69 01 69-01 CONVEYOR BELT 2, OLD :33 0 0

169 PWR-02 70 01 70-01 TRANSFORMER CENTRAL :35 0 0

170 PWR-02 71 01 71-01 TUNING SHORT WAVES :59 0 0

171 PWR-02 72 01 72-01 DROPS 1, LIQUID – 4 VERSIONS :19 0 0

172 PWR-02 73 01 73-01 DROPS 2, LIQUID – 4 VERSIONS :17 0 0

173 PWR-02 74 01 74-01 PHONE RINGING 1 :23 0 0

174 PWR-02 75 01 75-01 PHONE RINGING 2 :24 0 0

175 PWR-02 76 01 76-01 PHONE RINGING 3 :30 0 0

176 PWR-02 77 01 77-01 PHONE RINGING 4 :33 0 0

177 PWR-02 78 01 78-01 PHONE RINGING 5 :33 0 0

178 PWR-02 79 01 79-01 PHONE RINGING 6 :23 0 0

179 PWR-02 80 01 80-01 PHONE RINGING 7 :25 0 0

180 PWR-02 81 01 81-01 PHONE RINGING 8 :32 0 0

181 PWR-02 82 01 82-01 PHONE RINGING 9 :26 0 0

182 PWR-02 83 01 83-01 PHONE RINGING 10 :32 0 0

183 PWR-02 84 01 84-01 PHONE RINGING 11 :23 0 0

184 PWR-02 85 01 85-01 PHONE RINGING 12 :21 0 0

185 PWR-02 86 01 86-01 PHONE RINGING 13 :30 0 0

186 PWR-02 87 01 87-01 PHONE RINGING 14, ORDINARY CLOCKS :22 0 0

187 PWR-02 88 01 88-01 PHONE CONNECTING CLICK, TONE :03 0 0

188 PWR-02 89 01 89-01 PHONE, OLD FASHIONED DIALING :08 0 0

189 PWR-02 90 01 90-01 PHONE, ENGAGED TONE 1 :14 0 0

190 PWR-02 91 01 91-01 PHONE, ENGAGED TONE 2 :07 0 0

191 PWR-02 92 01 92-01 PHONE, DIALING TONE 1 :20 0 0

192 PWR-02 93 01 93-01 PHONE, DIALING TONE 2 :24 0 0

193 PWR-02 94 01 94-01 CALCULATOR, FAST ADDING :17 0 0

194 PWR-02 95 01 95-01 CALCULATOR, SLOW ADDING :18 0 0

195 PWR-02 96 01 96-01 STAPLER – 4 VERSIONS :16 0 0

196 PWR-02 97 01 97-01 COMPUTER KEYBOARD, FAST :53 0 0

197 PWR-02 98 01 98-01 COMPUTER KEYBOARD, SLOW :33 0 0

198 PWR-02 99 01 99-01 DEMO :12 0 0

199 PWR-03 01 01 01-01 DRAG RACE 1 :15 0 0

200 PWR-03 02 01 02-01 DRAG RACE 2 :17 0 0
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201 PWR-03 03 01 03-01
DRAG RACE 3, REVVING UP & DRIVING
OFF

:43 0 0

202 PWR-03 04 01 04-01 DRAG RACE 4, BURN OUT :21 0 0

203 PWR-03 05 01 05-01 DRAG RACE 5, DRIVING AWAY :13 0 0

204 PWR-03 06 01 06-01 MOTOCROSS 1, 50 CC :21 0 0

205 PWR-03 07 01 07-01 MOTOCROSS 1, 50 CC PASSING BIKES 2:04 0 0

206 PWR-03 08 01 08-01 MOTOCROSS 1, 500 CC :54 0 0

207 PWR-03 09 01 09-01 RUNNERS 1, RUNNING OFF :25 0 0

208 PWR-03 10 01 10-01 RUNNERS 2, RUNNING OFF :11 0 0

209 PWR-03 11 01 11-01 TENNIS, MATCH 1 :08 0 0

210 PWR-03 12 01 12-01 TENNIS, MATCH 2 :13 0 0

211 PWR-03 13 01 13-01 TENNIS, SMASH 1 :11 0 0

212 PWR-03 14 01 14-01 TENNIS, SMASH 2 :09 0 0

213 PWR-03 15 01 15-01 TENNIS, SMASH 3 :11 0 0

214 PWR-03 16 01 16-01 TENNIS, SMASH 4 :05 0 0

215 PWR-03 17 01 17-01 ICE SKATING, IN MOTION 1:09 0 0

216 PWR-03 18 01 18-01 ICE SKATING, STOPPING :03 0 0

217 PWR-03 19 01 19-01 SQUASH GAME 1 1:44 0 0

218 PWR-03 20 01 20-01 SQUASH GAME 2 1:32 0 0

219 PWR-03 21 01 21-01 TABLE-TENNIS MATCH 1:07 0 0

220 PWR-03 22 01 22-01 TENNIS, MATCH 3, NATURAL 4:39 0 0

221 PWR-03 23 01 23-01 TENNIS, MATCH 3, COMPRESSED HARD 4:39 0 0

222 PWR-03 24 01 24-01 POOL 1 :18 0 0

223 PWR-03 25 01 25-01 POOL 2 :41 0 0

224 PWR-03 26 01 26-01 GOLF, TEE OFF :05 0 0

225 PWR-03 27 01 27-01 GOLF, PUTTING CUP :01 0 0

226 PWR-03 28 01 28-01 FOOTBALL, KICK :04 0 0

227 PWR-03 29 01 29-01 CROWD 1 :38 0 0

228 PWR-03 30 01 30-01 CROWD 2 :39 0 0

229 PWR-03 31 01 31-01 CROWD 3 1:00 0 0

230 PWR-03 32 01 32-01 CROWD 4 1:38 0 0

231 PWR-03 33 01 33-01 SWIMMING POOL :31 0 0

232 PWR-03 34 01 34-01 SWIMMING :37 0 0

233 PWR-03 35 01 35-01 HIGH DIVE :09 0 0

234 PWR-03 36 01 36-01 DIVING, FROM SPRINGBOARD 1 :04 0 0

235 PWR-03 37 01 37-01 DIVING, FROM SPRINGBOARD 2 :04 0 0

236 PWR-03 38 01 38-01 FENCING 1:03 0 0

237 PWR-03 39 01 39-01 BADMINTON, MATCH :29 0 0

238 PWR-03 40 01 40-01 ICE HOCKEY, MATCH :45 0 0

239 PWR-03 41 01 41-01 SKIING 1, SLALOM :46 0 0

240 PWR-03 42 01 42-01 SKIING 2, CROSS-COUNTRY :27 0 0

241 PWR-03 43 01 43-01 KENDO MARTIAL ARTS :57 0 0

242 PWR-03 44 01 44-01 ICE SKATES, DURING MATCH :41 0 0

243 PWR-03 45 01 45-01 BASKETBALL, BOUNCE – 4 VERSIONS :13 0 0

244 PWR-03 46 01 46-01 BASKETBALL, IN THE BASKET :03 0 0

245 PWR-03 47 01 47-01 BASEBALL, HIT – 3 VERSIONS :09 0 0

246 PWR-03 48 01 48-01 BAR 1 1:19 0 0

247 PWR-03 49 01 49-01 BAR 2 1:19 0 0

248 PWR-03 50 01 50-01 RESTAURANT 1 1:26 0 0

249 PWR-03 51 01 51-01 RESTAURANT 2 1:31 0 0

250 PWR-03 52 01 52-01 RESTAURANT 3 1:31 0 0

251 PWR-03 53 01 53-01 RESTAURANT 4 1:30 0 0

252 PWR-03 54 01 54-01 RESTAURANT 5 1:33 0 0

253 PWR-03 55 01 55-01 RESTAURANT 6 1:31 0 0
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254 PWR-03 56 01 56-01 RESTAURANT 7 1:28 0 0

255 PWR-03 57 01 57-01 FAIRGROUND 1 1:30 0 0

256 PWR-03 58 01 58-01 FAIRGROUND 2 :48 0 0

257 PWR-03 59 01 59-01 FAIRGROUND 3 :58 0 0

258 PWR-03 60 01 60-01 FAIRGROUND 4 :52 0 0

259 PWR-03 61 01 61-01 FAIRGROUND 5 :45 0 0

260 PWR-03 62 01 62-01 FAIRGROUND 6 1:21 0 0

261 PWR-03 63 01 63-01 FAIRGROUND 7 :18 0 0

262 PWR-03 64 01 64-01 FIREWORKS :44 0 0

263 PWR-03 65 01 65-01 APPLAUSE 1 :29 0 0

264 PWR-03 66 01 66-01 APPLAUSE 2 :33 0 0

265 PWR-03 67 01 67-01 ROULETTE :13 0 0

266 PWR-03 68 01 68-01 BEACH 1 :40 0 0

267 PWR-03 69 01 69-01 BEACH 2 1:17 0 0

268 PWR-04 01 01 01-01 BEES, SWARMING 1 :24 0 0

269 PWR-04 02 01 02-01 BEES, SWARMING 2 :41 0 0

270 PWR-04 03 01 03-01 CRICKET 1 1:05 0 0

271 PWR-04 04 01 04-01 CRICKET 2 1:05 0 0

272 PWR-04 05 01 05-01 CRICKET 3 1:13 0 0

273 PWR-04 06 01 06-01 FROG 1 :18 0 0

274 PWR-04 07 01 07-01 FROG 2 :16 0 0

275 PWR-04 08 01 08-01 FROGS :16 0 0

276 PWR-04 09 01 09-01 GRASSHOPPER :55 0 0

277 PWR-04 10 01 10-01 WALKING UPSTAIRS :50 0 0

278 PWR-04 11 01 11-01 WALKING DOWNSTAIRS :48 0 0

279 PWR-04 12 01 12-01 WALKING UPSTAIRS, FAST :27 0 0

280 PWR-04 13 01 13-01 WALKING DOWNSTAIRS, FAST :25 0 0

281 PWR-04 14 01 14-01 STEPS 1, STONE FLOOR :38 0 0

282 PWR-04 15 01 15-01 STEPS 2, ASPHALT :46 0 0

283 PWR-04 16 01 16-01 STEPS 3, LIGHT GRAVEL :18 0 0

284 PWR-04 17 01 17-01 STEPS 4, GRAVEL :28 0 0

285 PWR-04 18 01 18-01 STEPS 5, LARGER PIECES OF GRAVEL :31 0 0

286 PWR-04 19 01 19-01 STEPS 6, QUICKER ON GRAVEL 1 :31 0 0

287 PWR-04 20 01 20-01 STEPS 7, DAMP GRASS :26 0 0

288 PWR-04 21 01 21-01 STEPS 8, LONG GRASS :29 0 0

289 PWR-04 22 01 22-01
STEPS 9, QUICKER THROUGH LONG
GRASS

:29 0 0

290 PWR-04 23 01 23-01 STEPS 10, QUICKER ON GRAVEL 2 :19 0 0

291 PWR-04 24 01 24-01 STEPS 11, QUICKER ON DAMP GRAVEL :21 0 0

292 PWR-04 25 01 25-01 STEPS 12, ON EARTH AND LEAVES :26 0 0

293 PWR-04 26 01 26-01 STEPS 13, WOODEN FLOOR :33 0 0

294 PWR-04 27 01 27-01 STEPS 14, QUICKER ON WOODEN FLOOR :25 0 0

295 PWR-04 28 01 28-01 STEPS 15, LARGE ROOM WOODEN FLOOR :34 0 0

296 PWR-04 29 01 29-01
STEPS 16, QUICKER LARGE ROOM
WOODEN FLOOR

:25 0 0

297 PWR-04 30 01 30-01 STEPS 17, LARGE HALL WOODEN FLOOR :33 0 0

298 PWR-04 31 01 31-01
STEPS 18, QUICKER LARGE HALL
WOODEN FLOOR

:25 0 0

299 PWR-04 32 01 32-01 STEPS 19, SNOW :14 0 0

300 PWR-04 33 01 33-01 APPLE 1, EATING :38 0 0

301 PWR-04 34 01 34-01 APPLE 2, EATING :19 0 0

302 PWR-04 35 01 35-01 BANANA 1, PEELING AND EATING :34 0 0

303 PWR-04 36 01 36-01 BANANA 2, PEELING AND EATING :30 0 0

304 PWR-04 37 01 37-01 TOFFEE, CHEWING :42 0 0
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305 PWR-04 38 01 38-01
CHILI NUTS 1, TAKING FROM PACKET
EATING

:56 0 0

306 PWR-04 39 01 39-01 CHILI NUTS 2, LOTS OF CHEWING :16 0 0

307 PWR-04 40 01 40-01
BEER CAN, OPENING AND POURING INTO
GLASS

:24 0 0

308 PWR-04 41 01 41-01 JUICE, POURING INTO GLASS :09 0 0

309 PWR-04 42 01 42-01 FIZZY DRINK, IN CAN LONG FIZZ :27 0 0

310 PWR-04 43 01 43-01 WATER, POURING INTO GLASS :06 0 0

311 PWR-04 44 01 44-01 COFFEE 1, POURING INTO CUP :05 0 0

312 PWR-04 45 01 45-01 COFFEE 2, WITH SUGAR CUBE STIRRED :13 0 0

313 PWR-04 46 01 46-01 LIGHTER 1 :04 0 0

314 PWR-04 47 01 47-01 LIGHTER 2 :03 0 0

315 PWR-04 48 01 48-01 LIGHTER 3, LONG FLAME :09 0 0

316 PWR-04 49 01 49-01 LIGHTER 4, STRONG FLAME :11 0 0

317 PWR-04 50 01 50-01 LIGHTER 5, ELECTRONIC FLAME :05 0 0

318 PWR-04 51 01 51-01 LIGHTER 6, ZIPPO OPENING CLOSING :02 0 0

319 PWR-04 52 01 52-01 MATCHES 1, LIGHTING :12 0 0

320 PWR-04 53 01 53-01 MATCHES 2, LIGHTING LARGE FLAME :05 0 0

321 PWR-04 54 01 54-01 MICROWAVE OVEN 1:06 0 0

322 PWR-04 55 01 55-01 FRYING 1, BACON :57 0 0

323 PWR-04 56 01 56-01 FRYING 2,BACON AND EGGS :25 0 0

324 PWR-04 57 01 57-01 FRYING 3, HAMBURGERS :25 0 0

325 PWR-04 58 01 58-01 FRYING 4, MEAT AND SAUCE :16 0 0

326 PWR-04 59 01 59-01 CRISPBREAD, EATING :54 0 0

327 PWR-04 60 01 60-01 CHOPPING OF VEGETABLES :30 0 0

328 PWR-04 61 01 61-01 CUTTING 1, VEGETABLES :15 0 0

329 PWR-04 62 01 62-01 CUTTING 2, VEGETABLES :12 0 0

330 PWR-04 63 01 63-01 CUTTING 3, VEGETABLES :08 0 0

331 PWR-04 64 01 64-01 CUTTING 4, VEGETABLES :16 0 0

332 PWR-04 65 01 65-01 LUNCH, TWO PERSONS 1:15 0 0

333 PWR-04 66 01 66-01 VACUUM CLEANING :49 0 0

334 PWR-04 67 01 67-01 SHOWER 1 1:16 0 0

335 PWR-04 68 01 68-01 SHOWER 2 1:03 0 0

336 PWR-04 69 01 69-01 HAIR DRYER – 2 VERSIONS 1:06 0 0

337 PWR-04 70 01 70-01 HAIRSPRAY :10 0 0

338 PWR-04 71 01 71-01 PERFUME, EAU DE TOILETTE SPRAY :05 0 0

339 PWR-04 72 01 72-01 SNORING 1, MAN :19 0 0

340 PWR-04 73 01 73-01 SNORING 2, WOMAN :39 0 0

341 PWR-04 74 01 74-01 COUGHING 1, WOMAN :13 0 0

342 PWR-04 75 01 75-01 COUGHING 2, WOMAN :06 0 0

343 PWR-04 76 01 76-01 COUGHING 3, MAN :04 0 0

344 PWR-04 77 01 77-01 COUGHING 4, MAN :04 0 0

345 PWR-04 78 01 78-01 ELEVATOR, OLD STYLE GOING UP 1:03 0 0

346 PWR-04 79 01 79-01 DOOR 1, UNLOCKING :09 0 0

347 PWR-04 80 01 80-01 DOOR 2, UNLOCK AND CLOSING :12 0 0

348 PWR-04 81 01 81-01 DOOR 3, LOCKING :07 0 0

349 PWR-04 82 01 82-01 DOOR 4, CLOSING – 3 VERSIONS :06 0 0

350 PWR-04 83 01 83-01 DOOR 5, CLOSING – 3 VERSIONS :07 0 0

351 PWR-04 84 01 84-01 DOOR 6, CLOSING – 3 VERSIONS :04 0 0

352 PWR-04 85 01 85-01 DOORBELL, RING FROM INSIDE :11 0 0

353 PWR-04 86 01 86-01 DOORBELL, RING FROM OUTSIDE :13 0 0

354 PWR-04 87 01 87-01 MARKET HALL 1 2:54 0 0

355 PWR-04 88 01 88-01 MARKET HALL 12, CASH REGISTERS 3:22 0 0

356 PWR-04 89 01 89-01 MARKET HALL 13 3:35 0 0
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357 PWR-04 90 01 90-01
LARGE KITCHEN, FAST FOOD
RESTAURANT

3:03 0 0

358 PWR-04 91 01 91-01 AMUSEMENT ARCADE 1 2:50 0 0

359 PWR-04 92 01 92-01 AMUSEMENT ARCADE 2 2:13 0 0

360 PWR-04 93 01 93-01
ATMOSPHERE 1, HUM OF PEOPLE TOWN
CENTRE

4:23 0 0

361 PWR-04 94 01 94-01
ATMOSPHERE 2, HUM OF PEOPLE
SHOPPING CENTRE

3:11 0 0

362 PWR-04 95 01 95-01
ATMOSPHERE 3, HUM OF PEOPLE TICKET
CENTRE

1:25 0 0

363 PWR-05 01 01 01-01 FIRE BRIGADE SIREN 1 :29 0 0

364 PWR-05 02 01 02-01 FIRE BRIGADE SIREN 2 :18 0 0

365 PWR-05 03 01 03-01 FIRE BRIGADE SIREN 3 :22 0 0

366 PWR-05 04 01 04-01 FIRE BRIGADE, ON CALL :51 0 0

367 PWR-05 05 01 05-01 POLICE SIREN 1 :31 0 0

368 PWR-05 06 01 06-01 POLICE SIREN 2, OLD MODEL :27 0 0

369 PWR-05 07 01 07-01
MOTORCYCLE 1, HARLEY DAVIDSON
REVVING

:32 0 0

370 PWR-05 08 01 08-01
MOTORCYCLE 2, KAWASAKI 1000RX
REVVING

:41 0 0

371 PWR-05 09 01 09-01 MOTORCYCLE 3, BMW K100 REVVING :26 0 0

372 PWR-05 10 01 10-01
MOTORCYCLE 4, HARLEY DAVIDSON
DRIVING AWAY

:19 0 0

373 PWR-05 11 01 11-01
MOTORCYCLE 5, HARLEY DAVIDSON
PULLING UP

:16 0 0

374 PWR-05 12 01 12-01
MOTORCYCLE 6, HARLEY DAVIDSON
REVVING 2

:22 0 0

375 PWR-05 13 01 13-01
MOTORCYCLE 7, KAWASAKI 1000RX
DRIVING AWAY

:10 0 0

376 PWR-05 14 01 14-01
MOTORCYCLE 8, KAWASAKI 1000RX
PULLING UP

:24 0 0

377 PWR-05 15 01 15-01
MOTORCYCLE 9, KAWASAKI 1000RX
PASSING

:08 0 0

378 PWR-05 16 01 16-01 MOTORCYCLE 10, BMW K100 PASSING :07 0 0

379 PWR-05 17 01 17-01 MOTORCYCLE MOTOR 1 :54 0 0

380 PWR-05 18 01 18-01 MOTORCYCLE MOTOR 2 :54 0 0

381 PWR-05 19 01 19-01 CAR 1, SAAB 900 DRIVING AWAY :25 0 0

382 PWR-05 20 01 20-01 CAR 2, SAAB 900 PULLING UP :21 0 0

383 PWR-05 21 01 21-01 CAR 3, PEUGEOT DRIVING AWAY :19 0 0

384 PWR-05 22 01 22-01 CAR 4, PEUGEOT PULLING UP :06 0 0

385 PWR-05 23 01 23-01 CAR 5, FORD ESCORT DRIVING AWAY :14 0 0

386 PWR-05 24 01 24-01 CAR 6, FORD ESCORT PULLING UP :12 0 0

387 PWR-05 25 01 25-01 CAR 7, BMW 735 DRIVING AWAY :12 0 0

388 PWR-05 26 01 26-01
CAR 8, BMW 735 PULLING UP AND
PARKING

:23 0 0

389 PWR-05 27 01 27-01 CAR 9, VOLVO DRIVING AWAY :30 0 0

390 PWR-05 28 01 28-01 CAR 10, VOLVO PULLING UP :39 0 0

391 PWR-05 29 01 29-01 LORRY 1, DIESEL, DRIVING AWAY :44 0 0

392 PWR-05 30 01 30-01 LORRY 2, DIESEL, PULLING UP :33 0 0

393 PWR-05 31 01 31-01 PICK-UP TRUCK 1, DRIVING AWAY :24 0 0

394 PWR-05 32 01 32-01 PICK-UP TRUCK 2, DRIVING UP :20 0 0

395 PWR-05 33 01 33-01 PICK-UP TRUCK 3, PASSING :12 0 0

396 PWR-05 34 01 34-01 PICK-UP TRUCK 4, IN ROUTE :35 0 0

397 PWR-05 35 01 35-01 AIRPLANE 1, LANDING :20 0 0

398 PWR-05 36 01 36-01 AIRPLANE 2, LANDING :25 0 0

399 PWR-05 37 01 37-01 AIRPLANE 3, LANDING :21 0 0

400 PWR-05 38 01 38-01 AIRPLANE 4, TAKE OFF :24 0 0

401 PWR-05 39 01 39-01 AIRPLANE 5, PASSENGER SPACE :39 0 0
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402 PWR-05 40 01 40-01 JET 1, PASSING :11 0 0

403 PWR-05 41 01 41-01 JET 2, PASSING :12 0 0

404 PWR-05 42 01 42-01 JET 3, PASSING :07 0 0

405 PWR-05 43 01 43-01 AIRPLANE 6, OVER THE SKY 1:07 0 0

406 PWR-05 44 01 44-01 AIRPLANE 7, OVER THE SKY 1:14 0 0

407 PWR-05 45 01 45-01 HELICOPTER, EN ROUTE 1:27 0 0

408 PWR-05 46 01 46-01 CAR CRASH 1 :04 0 0

409 PWR-05 47 01 47-01 CAR CRASH 2 :06 0 0

410 PWR-05 48 01 48-01 CAR CRASH 3 :05 0 0

411 PWR-05 49 01 49-01 CAR CRASH 4 :06 0 0

412 PWR-05 50 01 50-01 CAR CRASH 5 1:41 0 0

413 PWR-05 51 01 51-01 CAR MOTOR 1, VOLVO 240 DL :02 0 0

414 PWR-05 52 01 52-01 CAR MOTOR 2, PONTIAC FIERO :21 0 0

415 PWR-05 53 01 53-01 CAR DOOR 1 :00 0 0

416 PWR-05 54 01 54-01 CAR DOOR 2 :00 0 0

417 PWR-05 55 01 55-01 CAR DOOR 3, UNLOCKING :11 0 0

418 PWR-05 56 01 56-01 CAR STARTING, PONTIAC FIERO :22 0 0

419 PWR-05 57 01 57-01
CAR DRIVING AWAY 1, PONTIAC FIERO
QUICKLY

:12 0 0

420 PWR-05 58 01 58-01
CAR DRIVING AWAY 2, PONTIAC FIERO
QUICKLY

:11 0 0

421 PWR-05 59 01 59-01 CAR EN ROUTE, PONTIAC FIERO 3:30 0 0

422 PWR-05 60 01 60-01 CAR, FILLING PETROL 1 :47 0 0

423 PWR-05 61 01 61-01 CAR, FILLING PETROL 2 :46 0 0

424 PWR-05 62 01 62-01 BUS, BUS-STOP :48 0 0

425 PWR-05 63 01 63-01 CAR, PASSING :04 0 0

426 PWR-05 64 01 64-01 BULLDOZER, WORKING 1:17 0 0

427 PWR-05 65 01 65-01 MAIN ROAD, CROSSING 3:21 0 0

428 PWR-05 66 01 66-01 CITY TRAFFIC 1 3:10 0 0

429 PWR-05 67 01 67-01 CITY TRAFFIC 2 1:40 0 0

430 PWR-05 68 01 68-01 MOTORWAY 1:10 0 0

431 PWR-05 69 01 69-01 UNDERGROUND 1, SUBWAY TRAINS :53 0 0

432 PWR-05 70 01 70-01 UNDERGROUND 2, SUBWAY TRAINS :46 0 0

433 PWR-05 71 01 71-01
UNDERGROUND 3, SUBWAY TRAINS EN
ROUTE

1:43 0 0

434 PWR-05 72 01 72-01 TRAIN, PASSING QUICKLY :26 0 0

435 PWR-05 73 01 73-01 STEAM ENGINE, PASSING :36 0 0

436 PWR-05 74 01 74-01 CAR WASH 1, HIGH PRESSURE 6:23 0 0

437 PWR-05 75 01 75-01 CAR WASH 2, INSIDE CAR 4:52 0 0

438 PWR-05 76 01 76-01 CAR WASH 3, BRUSHES 4:36 0 0

Track Title
Track
Description

Filename Keywords
Media
Code

Time CD 0 0

FIREARM 1 – 5 VERSIONS PowerFX :16
PWR-
01

1 1

FIREARM 2 – 5 VERSIONS PowerFX :18
PWR-
01

2 1

FIREARM 3 – 5 VERSIONS PowerFX :13
PWR-
01

3 1

FIREARM 4 – 5 VERSIONS PowerFX :14
PWR-
01

4 1

FIREARM 5, WITH SILENCER – 5 VERSIONS PowerFX :10
PWR-
01

5 1

FIREARM 6 – 6 VERSIONS PowerFX :27
PWR-
01

6 1

PUNCH 1 – 5 VERSIONS PowerFX :10
PWR-
01

7 1

PUNCH 2 – 8 VERSIONS PowerFX :13
PWR-
01

8 1
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TENNIS, SMASH 1 – 5 VERSIONS PowerFX :15
PWR-
01

9 1

TENNIS, SMASH 2 – 6 VERSIONS PowerFX :18
PWR-
01

10 1

ALARM, RINGING – 2 VERSIONS PowerFX 1:04
PWR-
01

11 1

CAR, PASSING FAST – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :31
PWR-
01

12 1

CAR, CRASH – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :36
PWR-
01

13 1

ELECTRIC FIELD – 2 VERSIONS PowerFX :35
PWR-
01

14 1

JETS, PASSING – 6 VERSIONS PowerFX 2:20
PWR-
01

15 1

AIRPLANE, LANDING – 2 VERSIONS PowerFX :54
PWR-
01

16 1

AIRPLANE, IN THE SKY – 2 VERSIONS PowerFX 1:18
PWR-
01

17 1

CAMERA, SHUTTER – 6 VERSIONS PowerFX :26
PWR-
01

18 1

GLASS, SMASHING – 7 VERSIONS PowerFX :21
PWR-
01

19 1

HEARTBEAT – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX 1:09
PWR-
01

20 1

CANON, FIRING – 5 VERSIONS PowerFX :47
PWR-
01

21 1

LASERS PACK – 8 VERSIONS PowerFX :56
PWR-
01

22 1

MACHINE, HAMMERING – 2 VERSIONS PowerFX :59
PWR-
01

23 1

SYNTHESIZER, TITLE MUSIC – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX 1:07
PWR-
01

24 1

TOILET, FLUSHING – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX 1:26
PWR-
01

25 1

BUTTONS, CLICK OF PRESSING – 6
VERSIONS

PowerFX :13
PWR-
01

26 1

THUNDERCLOUDS 1, LIGHTNING EFFECT PowerFX :22
PWR-
01

27 1

THUNDERCLOUDS 2 PowerFX :18
PWR-
01

28 1

THUNDERCLOUDS 3, POLAR WINDS PowerFX :26
PWR-
01

29 1

POLAR WINDS PowerFX :53
PWR-
01

30 1

HELICOPTER, PASSING – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :58
PWR-
01

31 1

FIRE, 1 – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX 2:07
PWR-
01

32 1

FIRE, BURNING 2 PowerFX :37
PWR-
01

33 1

FIRE, BURNING 3 PowerFX :37
PWR-
01

34 1

TRAIN (ELECTRIC), PASSING PowerFX :34
PWR-
01

35 1

KNIFE, THROWING – 5 VERSIONS PowerFX :11
PWR-
01

36 1

TIMING, STOPWATCH PowerFX 1:00
PWR-
01

37 1

CLOCK 1 PowerFX 1:01
PWR-
01

38 1

CLOCK 2 PowerFX :57
PWR-
01

39 1

CLOCK 3, LARGE WORKINGS PowerFX 1:04
PWR-
01

40 1
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CLOCK 4, CUCKOO 1 PowerFX :15
PWR-
01

41 1

CLOCK 4, CUCKOO 2 PowerFX :09
PWR-
01

42 1

CHURCH BELLS PowerFX :21
PWR-
01

43 1

JUNGLE 1 PowerFX :48
PWR-
01

44 1

JUNGLE 2 PowerFX 1:01
PWR-
01

45 1

CITY ATMOSPHERE 1 PowerFX :50
PWR-
01

46 1

CITY ATMOSPHERE 2, RAINING – 2
VERSIONS

PowerFX 1:44
PWR-
01

47 1

ROBOT, WALKING – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX 1:09
PWR-
01

48 1

POTATO CHIPS / CAKE, BITING – 6
VERSIONS

PowerFX :13
PWR-
01

49 1

POTATO CHIPS / CAKE, BITING – 4
VERSIONS

PowerFX :06
PWR-
01

50 1

APPLE, EATING OF PowerFX :19
PWR-
01

51 1

BRUSHING OF TEETH PowerFX :23
PWR-
01

52 1

COMPUTERS, DISK DRIVE READING PowerFX :17
PWR-
01

53 1

HAMMERING, ON IRON PowerFX :20
PWR-
01

54 1

SOFT DRINK – 6 VERSIONS PowerFX 1:22
PWR-
01

55 1

CARTOON SOUNDS 1 – 6 VERSIONS PowerFX :29
PWR-
01

56 1

CARTOON SOUNDS 2 – 6 VERSIONS PowerFX :33
PWR-
01

57 1

CARTOON SOUNDS 3 – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :07
PWR-
01

58 1

CARTOON SOUNDS 4 – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :07
PWR-
01

59 1

CARTOON SOUNDS 5 – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :04
PWR-
01

60 1

CARTOON SOUNDS 6 – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :09
PWR-
01

61 1

CARTOON SOUNDS 7 – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :14
PWR-
01

62 1

CARTOON SOUNDS 8 – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :06
PWR-
01

63 1

CARTOON SOUNDS 9 – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :04
PWR-
01

64 1

TELEPHONE 1,EFX + TITLE MUSIC – 3
VERSIONS

PowerFX :30
PWR-
01

65 1

TELEPHONE 2,EFX + TITLE MUSIC – 4
VERSIONS

PowerFX :47
PWR-
01

66 1

SNAKE, HISSING PowerFX :37
PWR-
01

67 1

SNORING MAN PowerFX :25
PWR-
01

68 1

SWARM OF FLIES PowerFX :16
PWR-
01

69 1

NEWSPAPER, TURNING OF PAGES PowerFX :27
PWR-
01

70 1

RADAR PowerFX :28
PWR-
01

71 1

ATOMIC BOMB PowerFX 1:22
PWR-
01

72 1
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BASKETBALL 1 – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :19
PWR-
01

73 1

BASKETBALL 2 – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :11
PWR-
01

74 1

BASKETBALL 3 – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :09
PWR-
01

75 1

BASKETBALL 4 – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :09
PWR-
01

76 1

TABLE TENNIS, SMASH 1 – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :09
PWR-
01

77 1

TABLE TENNIS, SMASH 2 – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :09
PWR-
01

78 1

TABLE TENNIS, SMASH 3 – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :13
PWR-
01

79 1

DIVER, UNDER THE SURFACE PowerFX :33
PWR-
01

80 1

CAR, STARTING & DRIVING AWAY FAST – 2
VERSIONS

PowerFX :21
PWR-
01

81 1

CUTTING OF PAPER/MATERIAL – 2
VERSIONS

PowerFX :05
PWR-
01

82 1

DARTS, THROWING – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :09
PWR-
01

83 1

STEPS 1, BIG HALL PowerFX :29
PWR-
01

84 1

STEPS 2, DRY STEPS PowerFX :29
PWR-
01

85 1

STEPS 3, FASTER – 2 VERSIONS PowerFX :38
PWR-
01

86 1

GRAMOPHONE RECORD – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :27
PWR-
01

87 1

STARS, GLIMMERING PowerFX :10
PWR-
01

88 1

SYNTH ANIMATION 1 – 4 VERSIONS TUNED
IN

PowerFX :50
PWR-
01

89 1

SYNTH ANIMATION 2 – 4 VERSIONS TUNED
IN

PowerFX :54
PWR-
01

90 1

SYNTH ANIMATION 3 – 4 VERSIONS TUNED
IN

PowerFX :46
PWR-
01

91 1

SYNTH ANIMATION 4 – 5 VERSIONS TUNED
IN

PowerFX :55
PWR-
01

92 1

THROWING UP – 5 VERSIONS PowerFX :23
PWR-
01

93 1

SHAMPOO & SHAVING PowerFX 1:02
PWR-
01

94 1

SHAMPOOING OF HAIR PowerFX :22
PWR-
01

95 1

SOAP LATHER IN HANDS PowerFX :30
PWR-
01

96 1

HAUNTED FOREST PowerFX 1:24
PWR-
01

97 1

AUDIENCE, 100 PERSONS – 2 VERSIONS PowerFX 1:21
PWR-
01

98 1

BOWLING, STRIKE – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :25
PWR-
01

99 1

ELECTRICAL FIELD 1 PowerFX 1:02
PWR-
02

1 1

ELECTRICAL FIELD 2 PowerFX 1:00
PWR-
02

2 1

ELECTRICAL FIELD 3 PowerFX 1:00
PWR-
02

3 1

ELECTRICAL FIELD 4 PowerFX 1:01
PWR-
02

4 1

FACTORY MACHINE PowerFX :57
PWR-
02

5 1
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FACTORY MACHINE, WITH STEAM PowerFX :58
PWR-
02

6 1

FACTORY MACHINE, SLOW PowerFX 1:12
PWR-
02

7 1

FACTORY, SIGNAL PowerFX :21
PWR-
02

8 1

FACTORY PRESS 1 PowerFX :34
PWR-
02

9 1

FACTORY PRESS 2 PowerFX :29
PWR-
02

10 1

FACTORY PRESS 3 PowerFX :26
PWR-
02

11 1

AIR PRESS 1 PowerFX :19
PWR-
02

12 1

AIR PRESS 2, HIGH SPEED PowerFX :34
PWR-
02

13 1

AIR PRESS 3, HIGH SPEED PowerFX :31
PWR-
02

14 1

AIR PRESS 4, BELT DRIVEN PowerFX :34
PWR-
02

15 1

FACTORY MACHINE, HAMMERING PowerFX :58
PWR-
02

16 1

FACTORY MACHINE, WITH ROTOR
HAMMERING

PowerFX :59
PWR-
02

17 1

FACTORY MACHINE, HAMMERING
SLOWLY

PowerFX 1:09
PWR-
02

18 1

MACHINE, HAMMERING MANUAL PowerFX :29
PWR-
02

19 1

HAMMERING, IRON 1 PowerFX :33
PWR-
02

20 1

HAMMERING, IRON 2 PowerFX :20
PWR-
02

21 1

HAMMERING, IRON 3 PowerFX :35
PWR-
02

22 1

HYDRAULIC, SAWING MACHINE PowerFX :57
PWR-
02

23 1

HYDRAULIC, ROTOR PowerFX :55
PWR-
02

24 1

MOTOR, DIESEL LOW SPEED PowerFX 1:00
PWR-
02

25 1

MOTOR, DIESEL HIGH SPEED PowerFX 1:02
PWR-
02

26 1

MOTOR, PETROL 1 PowerFX :17
PWR-
02

27 1

MOTOR, PETROL 2 PowerFX :22
PWR-
02

28 1

STEAM – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX 1:04
PWR-
02

29 1

STEAM MACHINE PowerFX :52
PWR-
02

30 1

STEAM, WHISTLE PowerFX :06
PWR-
02

31 1

SUCTION MACHINE PowerFX :14
PWR-
02

32 1

MACHINE, SLOW 1 PowerFX :33
PWR-
02

33 1

MACHINE, SLOW 2 PowerFX :56
PWR-
02

34 1

JACKHAMMER PowerFX :58
PWR-
02

35 1

SCREW DRIVER 1 –5 VERSIONS PowerFX :30
PWR-
02

36 1

SCREW DRIVER 2 –5 VERSIONS PowerFX :31
PWR-
02

37 1
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MODEL MOTOR 1 PowerFX :52
PWR-
02

38 1

MODEL MOTOR 2 PowerFX :25
PWR-
02

39 1

FILM PROJECTOR 1 PowerFX :59
PWR-
02

40 1

FILM PROJECTOR 2, OLD MODEL PowerFX :40
PWR-
02

41 1

GAS BURNER PowerFX :38
PWR-
02

42 1

FIRE BELL, OLD PowerFX :59
PWR-
02

43 1

PRINTER 1, OLD PowerFX :40
PWR-
02

44 1

PRINTER 2 PowerFX :29
PWR-
02

45 1

PRINTER 3 PowerFX :32
PWR-
02

46 1

ROTOR, WITH METAL BELT PowerFX :12
PWR-
02

47 1

ROTOR, CLICKING OFF 1 – 5 VERSIONS PowerFX :20
PWR-
02

48 1

ROTOR, CLICKING OFF 2 – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :18
PWR-
02

49 1

CONVEYER BELT PowerFX :27
PWR-
02

50 1

SAW 1, MANUAL PowerFX :37
PWR-
02

51 1

SAW 2, MANUAL PowerFX :32
PWR-
02

52 1

SAW 3, MANUAL PowerFX :09
PWR-
02

53 1

SAW 4, AUTOMATIC PowerFX :31
PWR-
02

54 1

SAWING MANUALLY PowerFX :39
PWR-
02

55 1

BELT SAW PowerFX :15
PWR-
02

56 1

SANDING MACHINE PowerFX :28
PWR-
02

57 1

SANDING, WITH SANDPAPER PowerFX :24
PWR-
02

58 1

SCREECHING GATE 1, SHORT PowerFX :01
PWR-
02

59 1

SQUEAKING PowerFX :17
PWR-
02

60 1

SPRING SHOTS 1 PowerFX :22
PWR-
02

61 1

SPRING SHOTS 2 PowerFX :30
PWR-
02

62 1

CLOCK STRIKES 1, OLD PowerFX 1:04
PWR-
02

63 1

CLOCK STRIKES 2, DIFFERENT CLOCKS PowerFX :51
PWR-
02

64 1

SUB-BASS JET PowerFX :57
PWR-
02

65 1

FACTORY ATMOSPHERE 1 PowerFX :25
PWR-
02

66 1

FACTORY ATMOSPHERE 2 PowerFX :23
PWR-
02

67 1

CONVEYOR BELT 1 PowerFX :58
PWR-
02

68 1

CONVEYOR BELT 2, OLD PowerFX :33
PWR-
02

69 1
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TRANSFORMER CENTRAL PowerFX :35
PWR-
02

70 1

TUNING SHORT WAVES PowerFX :59
PWR-
02

71 1

DROPS 1, LIQUID – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :19
PWR-
02

72 1

DROPS 2, LIQUID – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :17
PWR-
02

73 1

PHONE RINGING 1 PowerFX :23
PWR-
02

74 1

PHONE RINGING 2 PowerFX :24
PWR-
02

75 1

PHONE RINGING 3 PowerFX :30
PWR-
02

76 1

PHONE RINGING 4 PowerFX :33
PWR-
02

77 1

PHONE RINGING 5 PowerFX :33
PWR-
02

78 1

PHONE RINGING 6 PowerFX :23
PWR-
02

79 1

PHONE RINGING 7 PowerFX :25
PWR-
02

80 1

PHONE RINGING 8 PowerFX :32
PWR-
02

81 1

PHONE RINGING 9 PowerFX :26
PWR-
02

82 1

PHONE RINGING 10 PowerFX :32
PWR-
02

83 1

PHONE RINGING 11 PowerFX :23
PWR-
02

84 1

PHONE RINGING 12 PowerFX :21
PWR-
02

85 1

PHONE RINGING 13 PowerFX :30
PWR-
02

86 1

PHONE RINGING 14, ORDINARY CLOCKS PowerFX :22
PWR-
02

87 1

PHONE CONNECTING CLICK, TONE PowerFX :03
PWR-
02

88 1

PHONE, OLD FASHIONED DIALING PowerFX :08
PWR-
02

89 1

PHONE, ENGAGED TONE 1 PowerFX :14
PWR-
02

90 1

PHONE, ENGAGED TONE 2 PowerFX :07
PWR-
02

91 1

PHONE, DIALING TONE 1 PowerFX :20
PWR-
02

92 1

PHONE, DIALING TONE 2 PowerFX :24
PWR-
02

93 1

CALCULATOR, FAST ADDING PowerFX :17
PWR-
02

94 1

CALCULATOR, SLOW ADDING PowerFX :18
PWR-
02

95 1

STAPLER – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :16
PWR-
02

96 1

COMPUTER KEYBOARD, FAST PowerFX :53
PWR-
02

97 1

COMPUTER KEYBOARD, SLOW PowerFX :33
PWR-
02

98 1

DEMO PowerFX :12
PWR-
02

99 1

DRAG RACE 1 PowerFX :15
PWR-
03

1 1

DRAG RACE 2 PowerFX :17
PWR-
03

2 1
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DRAG RACE 3, REVVING UP & DRIVING OFF PowerFX :43
PWR-
03

3 1

DRAG RACE 4, BURN OUT PowerFX :21
PWR-
03

4 1

DRAG RACE 5, DRIVING AWAY PowerFX :13
PWR-
03

5 1

MOTOCROSS 1, 50 CC PowerFX :21
PWR-
03

6 1

MOTOCROSS 1, 50 CC PASSING BIKES PowerFX 2:04
PWR-
03

7 1

MOTOCROSS 1, 500 CC PowerFX :54
PWR-
03

8 1

RUNNERS 1, RUNNING OFF PowerFX :25
PWR-
03

9 1

RUNNERS 2, RUNNING OFF PowerFX :11
PWR-
03

10 1

TENNIS, MATCH 1 PowerFX :08
PWR-
03

11 1

TENNIS, MATCH 2 PowerFX :13
PWR-
03

12 1

TENNIS, SMASH 1 PowerFX :11
PWR-
03

13 1

TENNIS, SMASH 2 PowerFX :09
PWR-
03

14 1

TENNIS, SMASH 3 PowerFX :11
PWR-
03

15 1

TENNIS, SMASH 4 PowerFX :05
PWR-
03

16 1

ICE SKATING, IN MOTION PowerFX 1:09
PWR-
03

17 1

ICE SKATING, STOPPING PowerFX :03
PWR-
03

18 1

SQUASH GAME 1 PowerFX 1:44
PWR-
03

19 1

SQUASH GAME 2 PowerFX 1:32
PWR-
03

20 1

TABLE-TENNIS MATCH PowerFX 1:07
PWR-
03

21 1

TENNIS, MATCH 3, NATURAL PowerFX 4:39
PWR-
03

22 1

TENNIS, MATCH 3, COMPRESSED HARD PowerFX 4:39
PWR-
03

23 1

POOL 1 PowerFX :18
PWR-
03

24 1

POOL 2 PowerFX :41
PWR-
03

25 1

GOLF, TEE OFF PowerFX :05
PWR-
03

26 1

GOLF, PUTTING CUP PowerFX :01
PWR-
03

27 1

FOOTBALL, KICK PowerFX :04
PWR-
03

28 1

CROWD 1 PowerFX :38
PWR-
03

29 1

CROWD 2 PowerFX :39
PWR-
03

30 1

CROWD 3 PowerFX 1:00
PWR-
03

31 1

CROWD 4 PowerFX 1:38
PWR-
03

32 1

SWIMMING POOL PowerFX :31
PWR-
03

33 1

SWIMMING PowerFX :37
PWR-
03

34 1
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HIGH DIVE PowerFX :09
PWR-
03

35 1

DIVING, FROM SPRINGBOARD 1 PowerFX :04
PWR-
03

36 1

DIVING, FROM SPRINGBOARD 2 PowerFX :04
PWR-
03

37 1

FENCING PowerFX 1:03
PWR-
03

38 1

BADMINTON, MATCH PowerFX :29
PWR-
03

39 1

ICE HOCKEY, MATCH PowerFX :45
PWR-
03

40 1

SKIING 1, SLALOM PowerFX :46
PWR-
03

41 1

SKIING 2, CROSS-COUNTRY PowerFX :27
PWR-
03

42 1

KENDO MARTIAL ARTS PowerFX :57
PWR-
03

43 1

ICE SKATES, DURING MATCH PowerFX :41
PWR-
03

44 1

BASKETBALL, BOUNCE – 4 VERSIONS PowerFX :13
PWR-
03

45 1

BASKETBALL, IN THE BASKET PowerFX :03
PWR-
03

46 1

BASEBALL, HIT – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :09
PWR-
03

47 1

BAR 1 PowerFX 1:19
PWR-
03

48 1

BAR 2 PowerFX 1:19
PWR-
03

49 1

RESTAURANT 1 PowerFX 1:26
PWR-
03

50 1

RESTAURANT 2 PowerFX 1:31
PWR-
03

51 1

RESTAURANT 3 PowerFX 1:31
PWR-
03

52 1

RESTAURANT 4 PowerFX 1:30
PWR-
03

53 1

RESTAURANT 5 PowerFX 1:33
PWR-
03

54 1

RESTAURANT 6 PowerFX 1:31
PWR-
03

55 1

RESTAURANT 7 PowerFX 1:28
PWR-
03

56 1

FAIRGROUND 1 PowerFX 1:30
PWR-
03

57 1

FAIRGROUND 2 PowerFX :48
PWR-
03

58 1

FAIRGROUND 3 PowerFX :58
PWR-
03

59 1

FAIRGROUND 4 PowerFX :52
PWR-
03

60 1

FAIRGROUND 5 PowerFX :45
PWR-
03

61 1

FAIRGROUND 6 PowerFX 1:21
PWR-
03

62 1

FAIRGROUND 7 PowerFX :18
PWR-
03

63 1

FIREWORKS PowerFX :44
PWR-
03

64 1

APPLAUSE 1 PowerFX :29
PWR-
03

65 1

APPLAUSE 2 PowerFX :33
PWR-
03

66 1
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ROULETTE PowerFX :13
PWR-
03

67 1

BEACH 1 PowerFX :40
PWR-
03

68 1

BEACH 2 PowerFX 1:17
PWR-
03

69 1

BEES, SWARMING 1 PowerFX :24
PWR-
04

1 1

BEES, SWARMING 2 PowerFX :41
PWR-
04

2 1

CRICKET 1 PowerFX 1:05
PWR-
04

3 1

CRICKET 2 PowerFX 1:05
PWR-
04

4 1

CRICKET 3 PowerFX 1:13
PWR-
04

5 1

FROG 1 PowerFX :18
PWR-
04

6 1

FROG 2 PowerFX :16
PWR-
04

7 1

FROGS PowerFX :16
PWR-
04

8 1

GRASSHOPPER PowerFX :55
PWR-
04

9 1

WALKING UPSTAIRS PowerFX :50
PWR-
04

10 1

WALKING DOWNSTAIRS PowerFX :48
PWR-
04

11 1

WALKING UPSTAIRS, FAST PowerFX :27
PWR-
04

12 1

WALKING DOWNSTAIRS, FAST PowerFX :25
PWR-
04

13 1

STEPS 1, STONE FLOOR PowerFX :38
PWR-
04

14 1

STEPS 2, ASPHALT PowerFX :46
PWR-
04

15 1

STEPS 3, LIGHT GRAVEL PowerFX :18
PWR-
04

16 1

STEPS 4, GRAVEL PowerFX :28
PWR-
04

17 1

STEPS 5, LARGER PIECES OF GRAVEL PowerFX :31
PWR-
04

18 1

STEPS 6, QUICKER ON GRAVEL 1 PowerFX :31
PWR-
04

19 1

STEPS 7, DAMP GRASS PowerFX :26
PWR-
04

20 1

STEPS 8, LONG GRASS PowerFX :29
PWR-
04

21 1

STEPS 9, QUICKER THROUGH LONG GRASS PowerFX :29
PWR-
04

22 1

STEPS 10, QUICKER ON GRAVEL 2 PowerFX :19
PWR-
04

23 1

STEPS 11, QUICKER ON DAMP GRAVEL PowerFX :21
PWR-
04

24 1

STEPS 12, ON EARTH AND LEAVES PowerFX :26
PWR-
04

25 1

STEPS 13, WOODEN FLOOR PowerFX :33
PWR-
04

26 1

STEPS 14, QUICKER ON WOODEN FLOOR PowerFX :25
PWR-
04

27 1

STEPS 15, LARGE ROOM WOODEN FLOOR PowerFX :34
PWR-
04

28 1

STEPS 16, QUICKER LARGE ROOM
WOODEN FLOOR

PowerFX :25
PWR-
04

29 1
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STEPS 17, LARGE HALL WOODEN FLOOR PowerFX :33
PWR-
04

30 1

STEPS 18, QUICKER LARGE HALL WOODEN
FLOOR

PowerFX :25
PWR-
04

31 1

STEPS 19, SNOW PowerFX :14
PWR-
04

32 1

APPLE 1, EATING PowerFX :38
PWR-
04

33 1

APPLE 2, EATING PowerFX :19
PWR-
04

34 1

BANANA 1, PEELING AND EATING PowerFX :34
PWR-
04

35 1

BANANA 2, PEELING AND EATING PowerFX :30
PWR-
04

36 1

TOFFEE, CHEWING PowerFX :42
PWR-
04

37 1

CHILI NUTS 1, TAKING FROM PACKET
EATING

PowerFX :56
PWR-
04

38 1

CHILI NUTS 2, LOTS OF CHEWING PowerFX :16
PWR-
04

39 1

BEER CAN, OPENING AND POURING INTO
GLASS

PowerFX :24
PWR-
04

40 1

JUICE, POURING INTO GLASS PowerFX :09
PWR-
04

41 1

FIZZY DRINK, IN CAN LONG FIZZ PowerFX :27
PWR-
04

42 1

WATER, POURING INTO GLASS PowerFX :06
PWR-
04

43 1

COFFEE 1, POURING INTO CUP PowerFX :05
PWR-
04

44 1

COFFEE 2, WITH SUGAR CUBE STIRRED PowerFX :13
PWR-
04

45 1

LIGHTER 1 PowerFX :04
PWR-
04

46 1

LIGHTER 2 PowerFX :03
PWR-
04

47 1

LIGHTER 3, LONG FLAME PowerFX :09
PWR-
04

48 1

LIGHTER 4, STRONG FLAME PowerFX :11
PWR-
04

49 1

LIGHTER 5, ELECTRONIC FLAME PowerFX :05
PWR-
04

50 1

LIGHTER 6, ZIPPO OPENING CLOSING PowerFX :02
PWR-
04

51 1

MATCHES 1, LIGHTING PowerFX :12
PWR-
04

52 1

MATCHES 2, LIGHTING LARGE FLAME PowerFX :05
PWR-
04

53 1

MICROWAVE OVEN PowerFX 1:06
PWR-
04

54 1

FRYING 1, BACON PowerFX :57
PWR-
04

55 1

FRYING 2,BACON AND EGGS PowerFX :25
PWR-
04

56 1

FRYING 3, HAMBURGERS PowerFX :25
PWR-
04

57 1

FRYING 4, MEAT AND SAUCE PowerFX :16
PWR-
04

58 1

CRISPBREAD, EATING PowerFX :54
PWR-
04

59 1

CHOPPING OF VEGETABLES PowerFX :30
PWR-
04

60 1

CUTTING 1, VEGETABLES PowerFX :15
PWR-
04

61 1
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CUTTING 2, VEGETABLES PowerFX :12
PWR-
04

62 1

CUTTING 3, VEGETABLES PowerFX :08
PWR-
04

63 1

CUTTING 4, VEGETABLES PowerFX :16
PWR-
04

64 1

LUNCH, TWO PERSONS PowerFX 1:15
PWR-
04

65 1

VACUUM CLEANING PowerFX :49
PWR-
04

66 1

SHOWER 1 PowerFX 1:16
PWR-
04

67 1

SHOWER 2 PowerFX 1:03
PWR-
04

68 1

HAIR DRYER – 2 VERSIONS PowerFX 1:06
PWR-
04

69 1

HAIRSPRAY PowerFX :10
PWR-
04

70 1

PERFUME, EAU DE TOILETTE SPRAY PowerFX :05
PWR-
04

71 1

SNORING 1, MAN PowerFX :19
PWR-
04

72 1

SNORING 2, WOMAN PowerFX :39
PWR-
04

73 1

COUGHING 1, WOMAN PowerFX :13
PWR-
04

74 1

COUGHING 2, WOMAN PowerFX :06
PWR-
04

75 1

COUGHING 3, MAN PowerFX :04
PWR-
04

76 1

COUGHING 4, MAN PowerFX :04
PWR-
04

77 1

ELEVATOR, OLD STYLE GOING UP PowerFX 1:03
PWR-
04

78 1

DOOR 1, UNLOCKING PowerFX :09
PWR-
04

79 1

DOOR 2, UNLOCK AND CLOSING PowerFX :12
PWR-
04

80 1

DOOR 3, LOCKING PowerFX :07
PWR-
04

81 1

DOOR 4, CLOSING – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :06
PWR-
04

82 1

DOOR 5, CLOSING – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :07
PWR-
04

83 1

DOOR 6, CLOSING – 3 VERSIONS PowerFX :04
PWR-
04

84 1

DOORBELL, RING FROM INSIDE PowerFX :11
PWR-
04

85 1

DOORBELL, RING FROM OUTSIDE PowerFX :13
PWR-
04

86 1

MARKET HALL 1 PowerFX 2:54
PWR-
04

87 1

MARKET HALL 12, CASH REGISTERS PowerFX 3:22
PWR-
04

88 1

MARKET HALL 13 PowerFX 3:35
PWR-
04

89 1

LARGE KITCHEN, FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PowerFX 3:03
PWR-
04

90 1

AMUSEMENT ARCADE 1 PowerFX 2:50
PWR-
04

91 1

AMUSEMENT ARCADE 2 PowerFX 2:13
PWR-
04

92 1

ATMOSPHERE 1, HUM OF PEOPLE TOWN
CENTRE

PowerFX 4:23
PWR-
04

93 1
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ATMOSPHERE 2, HUM OF PEOPLE
SHOPPING CENTRE

PowerFX 3:11
PWR-
04

94 1

ATMOSPHERE 3, HUM OF PEOPLE TICKET
CENTRE

PowerFX 1:25
PWR-
04

95 1

FIRE BRIGADE SIREN 1 PowerFX :29
PWR-
05

1 1

FIRE BRIGADE SIREN 2 PowerFX :18
PWR-
05

2 1

FIRE BRIGADE SIREN 3 PowerFX :22
PWR-
05

3 1

FIRE BRIGADE, ON CALL PowerFX :51
PWR-
05

4 1

POLICE SIREN 1 PowerFX :31
PWR-
05

5 1

POLICE SIREN 2, OLD MODEL PowerFX :27
PWR-
05

6 1

MOTORCYCLE 1, HARLEY DAVIDSON
REVVING

PowerFX :32
PWR-
05

7 1

MOTORCYCLE 2, KAWASAKI 1000RX
REVVING

PowerFX :41
PWR-
05

8 1

MOTORCYCLE 3, BMW K100 REVVING PowerFX :26
PWR-
05

9 1

MOTORCYCLE 4, HARLEY DAVIDSON
DRIVING AWAY

PowerFX :19
PWR-
05

10 1

MOTORCYCLE 5, HARLEY DAVIDSON
PULLING UP

PowerFX :16
PWR-
05

11 1

MOTORCYCLE 6, HARLEY DAVIDSON
REVVING 2

PowerFX :22
PWR-
05

12 1

MOTORCYCLE 7, KAWASAKI 1000RX
DRIVING AWAY

PowerFX :10
PWR-
05

13 1

MOTORCYCLE 8, KAWASAKI 1000RX
PULLING UP

PowerFX :24
PWR-
05

14 1

MOTORCYCLE 9, KAWASAKI 1000RX
PASSING

PowerFX :08
PWR-
05

15 1

MOTORCYCLE 10, BMW K100 PASSING PowerFX :07
PWR-
05

16 1

MOTORCYCLE MOTOR 1 PowerFX :54
PWR-
05

17 1

MOTORCYCLE MOTOR 2 PowerFX :54
PWR-
05

18 1

CAR 1, SAAB 900 DRIVING AWAY PowerFX :25
PWR-
05

19 1

CAR 2, SAAB 900 PULLING UP PowerFX :21
PWR-
05

20 1

CAR 3, PEUGEOT DRIVING AWAY PowerFX :19
PWR-
05

21 1

CAR 4, PEUGEOT PULLING UP PowerFX :06
PWR-
05

22 1

CAR 5, FORD ESCORT DRIVING AWAY PowerFX :14
PWR-
05

23 1

CAR 6, FORD ESCORT PULLING UP PowerFX :12
PWR-
05

24 1

CAR 7, BMW 735 DRIVING AWAY PowerFX :12
PWR-
05

25 1

CAR 8, BMW 735 PULLING UP AND
PARKING

PowerFX :23
PWR-
05

26 1

CAR 9, VOLVO DRIVING AWAY PowerFX :30
PWR-
05

27 1

CAR 10, VOLVO PULLING UP PowerFX :39
PWR-
05

28 1

LORRY 1, DIESEL, DRIVING AWAY PowerFX :44
PWR-
05

29 1

LORRY 2, DIESEL, PULLING UP PowerFX :33
PWR-
05

30 1
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PICK-UP TRUCK 1, DRIVING AWAY PowerFX :24
PWR-
05

31 1

PICK-UP TRUCK 2, DRIVING UP PowerFX :20
PWR-
05

32 1

PICK-UP TRUCK 3, PASSING PowerFX :12
PWR-
05

33 1

PICK-UP TRUCK 4, IN ROUTE PowerFX :35
PWR-
05

34 1

AIRPLANE 1, LANDING PowerFX :20
PWR-
05

35 1

AIRPLANE 2, LANDING PowerFX :25
PWR-
05

36 1

AIRPLANE 3, LANDING PowerFX :21
PWR-
05

37 1

AIRPLANE 4, TAKE OFF PowerFX :24
PWR-
05

38 1

AIRPLANE 5, PASSENGER SPACE PowerFX :39
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